
Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys JV

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Valparaiso 00:19:31.46 35

2 Homestead 00:19:39.01 53

3 Penn 00:19:39.40 59

4 Northridge 00:20:23.31 122

5 Goshen 00:21:07.71 149

6 Wabash 00:21:57.55 157

7 Elkhart 00:22:49.00 208

8 Culver Academies 00:25:15.94 231

9 SB Adams 00:24:49.98 239

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

New Prairie 00:22:05.59 3

Mishawaka 00:24:14.24 3

Plymouth 00:27:45.66 3

Edwardsburg 00:36:20.54 2
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys JV

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Valparaiso 00:19:31.46 24 35

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 486 Gavin Ellis 00:19:18.95 4

2 5 466 Zeke Bloom 00:19:22.31 5

3 6 480 Patrick Brogan 00:19:24.08 6

4 8 470 Lucas Palmer 00:19:39.78 8

5 12 489 Charlie Moye 00:19:52.18 12

6 13 473 Brady Cavanaugh 00:19:52.34 (13)

7 21 477 Gabe Sterling 00:20:07.62 (21)

2 Homestead 00:19:39.01 27 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 219 Jude Minich 00:18:48.34 1

2 10 192 Johnnie Ankenbruck 00:19:47.82 10

3 11 213 Tyler Hess 00:19:50.16 11

4 15 220 Trevor Nadeau 00:19:53.60 15

5 16 203 Timmy Smith 00:19:55.11 16

6 19 205 Anthony Tomaszewski 00:20:01.74 (19)

7 22 217 Ethan Widenhoefer 00:20:07.95 (22)

3 Penn 00:19:39.40 25 59

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 363 Noah Schafer 00:18:56.43 3

2 7 345 Tyler Rerick 00:19:34.79 7

3 14 335 Jackson Ryan 00:19:52.71 14

4 17 357 Brandon Mueller 00:19:55.45 17

5 18 362 Mikel Cox 00:19:57.59 18

6 25 333 Aidan Probst 00:20:15.64 (24)

7 42 334 Ben Reihl 00:21:04.98 (31)

4 Northridge 00:20:23.31 12 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 321 Aiden Bemis 00:20:06.74 20

2 23 313 Colin Mack 00:20:08.11 23

3 27 323 Josue Gomez 00:20:25.65 25

4 28 312 Parker Johnson 00:20:27.79 26

5 35 324 Max Rickly 00:20:48.24 28

6 64 315 Jack Stec 00:21:49.16 (38)

7 70 322 Ethan Cash 00:22:11.96 (41)

5 Goshen 00:21:07.71 10 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 143 David Dominguez 00:19:46.18 9

2 45 139 Kael Bestul 00:21:09.20 32

3 46 145 Angel Hernandez 00:21:09.28 33

4 60 155 Michael Smith 00:21:31.11 36

5 67 154 Bryan Sixtos 00:22:02.80 39

6 82 144 Eduardo Gonzalez 00:22:47.80 (44)

7 86 141 Lincoln Clark 00:22:58.31 (45)

6 Wabash 00:21:57.55 5 157

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 517 Jonas Church 00:18:54.60 2

2 38 518 Chase Howard 00:20:52.31 29
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys JV

3 40 522 Kasen Oswalt 00:20:55.29 30

4 73 520 Braxten Lakin 00:22:27.57 43

5 117 521 Kristian Stanton 00:26:37.98 53

7 Elkhart 00:22:49.00 13 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 126 David Stansbury 00:20:34.01 27

2 61 125 David Carbajal 00:21:36.25 37

3 93 124 Angel Vazquez 00:23:54.47 47

4 94 110 Damian Guerra 00:23:58.87 48

5 95 123 Owen Swinehart 00:24:01.39 49

6 102 121 Keenan Hansborough 00:24:33.56 (50)

7 111 114 Dylan Vega 00:25:52.91 (52)

8 Culver Academies 00:25:15.94 5 231

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 55 Tristan Gamel 00:21:11.17 34

2 51 58 Dugan Cree 00:21:12.45 35

3 105 56 Jaxson Warner 00:24:53.15 51

4 122 53 Jackson Collins 00:27:26.28 54

5 132 54 Cole Heiman 00:31:36.66 57

9 SB Adams 00:24:49.98 5 239

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 69 430 Carter Keen 00:22:09.38 40

2 71 433 Joseph Geels 00:22:17.41 42

3 89 432 Evan Whitt 00:23:23.27 46

4 124 438 Jacob Clark 00:27:44.38 55

5 125 435 Will Kennedy 00:28:35.47 56
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys JV

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 219 Jude Minich SR 00:18:48.34 Homestead

2 2 517 Jonas Church FR 00:18:54.60 Wabash

3 3 363 Noah Schafer SO 00:18:56.43 Penn

4 4 486 Gavin Ellis SR 00:19:18.95 Valparaiso

5 5 466 Zeke Bloom JR 00:19:22.31 Valparaiso

6 6 480 Patrick Brogan SR 00:19:24.08 Valparaiso

7 7 345 Tyler Rerick FR 00:19:34.79 Penn

8 8 470 Lucas Palmer JR 00:19:39.78 Valparaiso

9 9 143 David Dominguez JR 00:19:46.18 Goshen

10 10 192 Johnnie Ankenbruck FR 00:19:47.82 Homestead

11 11 213 Tyler Hess SO 00:19:50.16 Homestead

12 12 489 Charlie Moye SR 00:19:52.18 Valparaiso

13 (13) 473 Brady Cavanaugh SO 00:19:52.34 Valparaiso

14 14 335 Jackson Ryan FR 00:19:52.71 Penn

15 15 220 Trevor Nadeau SR 00:19:53.60 Homestead

16 16 203 Timmy Smith FR 00:19:55.11 Homestead

17 17 357 Brandon Mueller SO 00:19:55.45 Penn

18 18 362 Mikel Cox SO 00:19:57.59 Penn

19 (19) 205 Anthony Tomaszewski FR 00:20:01.74 Homestead

20 20 321 Aiden Bemis JR 00:20:06.74 Northridge

21 (21) 477 Gabe Sterling SO 00:20:07.62 Valparaiso

22 (22) 217 Ethan Widenhoefer SO 00:20:07.95 Homestead

23 23 313 Colin Mack FR 00:20:08.11 Northridge

24 0 487 Max Franco SR 00:20:14.65 Valparaiso

25 (24) 333 Aidan Probst FR 00:20:15.64 Penn

26 0 209 Chris Martin JR 00:20:20.52 Homestead

27 25 323 Josue Gomez SO 00:20:25.65 Northridge

28 26 312 Parker Johnson FR 00:20:27.79 Northridge

29 0 210 Matthew Norrod JR 00:20:33.22 Homestead

30 27 126 David Stansbury SR 00:20:34.01 Elkhart

31 0 212 Reuben Bowie SO 00:20:42.80 Homestead

32 0 222 Caleb Wood SR 00:20:43.26 Homestead

33 0 460 Trent Hoadley FR 00:20:45.11 Valparaiso

34 0 474 Aidan Donofry SO 00:20:45.35 Valparaiso

35 28 324 Max Rickly SO 00:20:48.24 Northridge

36 0 483 Tyge Buxbaum SR 00:20:49.29 Valparaiso

37 0 200 Joshua Rodgers FR 00:20:49.95 Homestead

38 29 518 Chase Howard FR 00:20:52.31 Wabash

39 0 215 Britton Shumard SO 00:20:52.89 Homestead

40 30 522 Kasen Oswalt FR 00:20:55.29 Wabash

41 0 490 Nathan Perry SR 00:20:56.98 Valparaiso

42 (31) 334 Ben Reihl FR 00:21:04.98 Penn

43 0 493 David Stralnic SR 00:21:05.05 Valparaiso

44 0 344 Tanner Mammolenti FR 00:21:05.30 Penn

45 32 139 Kael Bestul FR 00:21:09.20 Goshen

46 33 145 Angel Hernandez SR 00:21:09.28 Goshen

47 34 55 Tristan Gamel FR 00:21:11.17 Culver Academies

48 0 208 Brendan Malone JR 00:21:11.52 Homestead

49 0 339 Matthew Givens FR 00:21:12.20 Penn

50 0 494 Isaac Utesch SR 00:21:12.26 Valparaiso

51 35 58 Dugan Cree FR 00:21:12.45 Culver Academies
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys JV

52 0 356 William Halicki JR 00:21:17.06 Penn

53 0 216 Payton Sprinkle SO 00:21:17.77 Homestead

54 0 221 Brenden Nuttle SR 00:21:17.77 Homestead

55 0 469 Nick Gring JR 00:21:21.38 Valparaiso

56 0 488 Elliott Grenier SR 00:21:21.51 Valparaiso

57 0 336 James Schwartz FR 00:21:24.98 Penn

58 0 218 Aidan Houser SR 00:21:25.57 Homestead

59 0 462 Christian Pieters FR 00:21:25.76 Valparaiso

60 36 155 Michael Smith SR 00:21:31.11 Goshen

61 37 125 David Carbajal SR 00:21:36.25 Elkhart

62 0 349 Declan O'Donnell JR 00:21:37.77 Penn

63 0 195 Owen Hill FR 00:21:45.30 Homestead

64 (38) 315 Jack Stec FR 00:21:49.16 Northridge

65 0 286 Rhys Sebasty FR 00:21:53.05 New Prairie

66 0 365 Thomas Galiher SO 00:21:54.73 Penn

67 39 154 Bryan Sixtos JR 00:22:02.80 Goshen

68 0 291 Tyler Bacztub SO 00:22:04.35 New Prairie

69 40 430 Carter Keen FR 00:22:09.38 SB Adams

70 (41) 322 Ethan Cash SR 00:22:11.96 Northridge

71 42 433 Joseph Geels SO 00:22:17.41 SB Adams

72 0 285 Aidan Alander FR 00:22:19.36 New Prairie

73 43 520 Braxten Lakin FR 00:22:27.57 Wabash

74 0 479 Liam Utesch SO 00:22:30.17 Valparaiso

75 0 223 Alex Wright SR 00:22:31.31 Homestead

76 0 211 Jack Webb JR 00:22:34.56 Homestead

77 0 198 Brady Olry FR 00:22:35.40 Homestead

78 0 340 Noah Koroscil FR 00:22:35.95 Penn

79 0 364 Nolan Geisel SO 00:22:39.98 Penn

80 0 341 Noah Shafer FR 00:22:41.49 Penn

81 0 495 Zack Villarreal SR 00:22:41.66 Valparaiso

82 (44) 144 Eduardo Gonzalez JR 00:22:47.80 Goshen

83 0 358 Daniel Sparks SO 00:22:53.60 Penn

84 0 338 Mason Westbrook FR 00:22:53.97 Penn

85 0 264 Skyler Van Skyhawk FR 00:22:57.20 Mishawaka

86 (45) 141 Lincoln Clark SO 00:22:58.31 Goshen

87 0 320 Brandon Olson JR 00:23:07.01 Northridge

88 0 152 Jonathan Ruiz SO 00:23:18.15 Goshen

89 46 432 Evan Whitt FR 00:23:23.27 SB Adams

90 0 346 Alex Trump JR 00:23:29.77 Penn

91 0 366 Thomas Saia SO 00:23:41.13 Penn

92 0 265 Alden Zolman SO 00:23:50.70 Mishawaka

93 47 124 Angel Vazquez JR 00:23:54.47 Elkhart

94 48 110 Damian Guerra FR 00:23:58.87 Elkhart

95 49 123 Owen Swinehart JR 00:24:01.39 Elkhart

96 0 196 Hudson Mulhall FR 00:24:08.99 Homestead

97 0 459 Grayson Forrest FR 00:24:11.95 Valparaiso

98 0 314 Aiden Neff FR 00:24:18.33 Northridge

99 0 207 Harrison Lasley JR 00:24:23.33 Homestead

100 0 316 Carson Simmons SO 00:24:25.81 Northridge

101 0 204 Cayden Strong FR 00:24:33.35 Homestead

102 (50) 121 Keenan Hansborough JR 00:24:33.56 Elkhart

103 0 351 Ethan Olson JR 00:24:44.59 Penn

104 0 318 Cole Hively SO 00:24:47.54 Northridge

105 51 56 Jaxson Warner SO 00:24:53.15 Culver Academies
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Penn Invitational 2021 High School Boys JV

106 0 151 Cesar Ortiz SO 00:24:57.56 Goshen

107 0 482 Will Buinicki SR 00:25:04.51 Valparaiso

108 0 317 Gabe Miller SO 00:25:11.31 Northridge

109 0 199 Ryland Rigley FR 00:25:34.16 Homestead

110 0 463 Drew Stralnic FR 00:25:52.66 Valparaiso

111 (52) 114 Dylan Vega FR 00:25:52.91 Elkhart

112 0 16 Matt Finney FR 00:25:53.72 Plymouth

113 0 270 Maurice Webb FR 00:25:54.81 Mishawaka

114 0 15 Kyle Rumpler FR 00:25:55.59 Plymouth

115 0 343 Ronan Pratt FR 00:26:20.18 Penn

116 0 118 Billy Cronkhite JR 00:26:33.41 Elkhart

117 53 521 Kristian Stanton FR 00:26:37.98 Wabash

118 0 485 Aidan Clifford SR 00:26:43.39 Valparaiso

119 0 359 Ezekiel Mercado SO 00:26:57.43 Penn

120 0 194 Oliver Compton FR 00:27:01.90 Homestead

121 0 369 Connor Prout SR 00:27:10.05 Penn

122 54 53 Jackson Collins FR 00:27:26.28 Culver Academies

123 0 153 Quinn Shreiner Landes FR 00:27:33.20 Goshen

124 55 438 Jacob Clark JR 00:27:44.38 SB Adams

125 56 435 Will Kennedy SO 00:28:35.47 SB Adams

126 0 342 Peyton Ham FR 00:28:44.57 Penn

127 0 113 Aven Reed FR 00:28:52.84 Elkhart

128 0 471 Tyler Young JR 00:29:35.53 Valparaiso

129 0 122 Brady Robinson JR 00:30:20.82 Elkhart

130 0 202 Max Sloffer FR 00:30:32.99 Homestead

131 0 22 Miles Perschbacher JR 00:31:27.68 Plymouth

132 57 54 Cole Heiman FR 00:31:36.66 Culver Academies

133 0 111 Korbin Hershberger FR 00:32:05.89 Elkhart

134 0 120 Palmer Garton JR 00:32:36.29 Elkhart

135 0 85 Caleb Leppelmeier SO 00:34:05.12 Edwardsburg

136 0 116 George Dibley SO 00:35:15.57 Elkhart

137 0 86 Andrew Letter JR 00:38:35.96 Edwardsburg
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